Decision No.39553

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of Associated Telephone Company, Ltd., a corporation, and Consolidated Telephone Company, a corporation, for an Order of the Commission (a) authorizing Consolidated Telephone Company to transfer and convey to Associated Telephone Company, Ltd. its telephone properties in its Downey Exchange, and to cease public utility operations in said Exchange and (b) authorizing Associated Telephone Company, Ltd. to acquire the telephone properties in the Downey Exchange of Consolidated Telephone Company and to enter and engage in the telephone business in said Exchange.

ORIGINAL

Application No. 27820

)

## FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Decision No. 39510, dated October 15, 1946, authorizes Consolidated Telephone Company to transfer, convey and assign its Downey Exchange area properties to Associated Telephone Company, Ltd. In order that applicants may consummate said transaction on November first, they request that the authority granted by said Decision No. 39510 be made effective prior to that date. The Commission has considered such request and believes that it should be granted, therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the authority granted by Decision No. 39510, dated October 15, 1946, will become effective October 30, 1946.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 220 day

of October, 1946.

Justes & Gealises Dearson Dear

Commissioners